Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM683052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiplier Capital II, LP		10/20/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mystery Tackle Box, Inc.		
Street Address:	549 W. Randolph St., Suite 101		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85735986	
Serial Number:	86350331	JIG WIG
Serial Number:	86521982	MYSTERY TACKLE BOX
Serial Number:	86521983	MYSTERY TACKLE BOX .COM
Serial Number:	86590218	CYCLEBAIT
Serial Number:	86845624	CATCH CO
Serial Number:	87107050	CATCH CO
Serial Number:	87560458	CATCH CO
Serial Number:	87560468	
Serial Number:	87923906	KARL'S BAIT & TACKLE BY THE CATCH CO
Serial Number:	87978593	CATCH CO
Serial Number:	87978612	
Serial Number:	87979616	CATCH CO
Serial Number:	87980557	
Serial Number:	88119346	KARL'S BAIT & TACKLE
Serial Number:	87560452	BIOSPAWN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637867

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007468 FRAME: 0621 900651583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3128637179 Phone:

Email: madeline.purcell@goldbergkohn.com

**Correspondent Name:** Madeline Purcell - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeline Purcell
SIGNATURE:	/Madeline Purcell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007468 FRAME: 0622**

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 20, 2021, is made by **Multiplier Capital II, LP**, a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as the Lender ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

#### **Recitals**

- A. Mystery Tackle Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 23, 2019, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 23, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Agreements</u>") on September 24, 2019 at Reel/frame 6753/0546; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreements.
- B. The Agreements granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property including Trademarks, including, without limitation: (a) all of Debtor's trademarks and trademark intellectual property licenses to which it is a party including, but not limited to this on Schedule A; (b) all renewals, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected therewith; and (d) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing.
- C. Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in, and liens on, the Trademarks and Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- (1) Secured Party hereby releases and terminates and discharges (i) its security interest in, liens on, and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Trademarks and Intellectual Property and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreements.
- (2) Secured Party will cooperate with Debtor and its assignors, at Debtor's sole expense, regarding the execution and delivery of such instruments reasonably required to give full effect to this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

{9908767: }

TRADEMARK REEL: 007468 FRAME: 0623 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Multiplier Capital II, LP

By:

{9908767: }

**RECORDED: 10/22/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007468 FRAME: 0624